
TENDER NOTICE 
DAV Ispat Public School Sector 9E 
Sector 9E, Bokaro Steel City, Bokaro – 827009, Jharkhand. 
Contact: davbsl9e@gmail.com 
Tender No.: [DAV/ISPAT/TENDER/25-26/06] 
Date: [13/09/2025] 

Subject: Invitation for Tender – Library Books for DAV Ispat Public School, Sector 9E, 

Bokaro  

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed suppliers/vendors for 02 Pcs. of Projector for DAV 

Ispat Public School, Sector 9E. Interested and eligible vendors may submit their tenders as 

per the following terms and conditions. 
 

Item Requirement: 
Books required as per book enclosed herewith. School reserves the to add 
or remove books from the list. 

(Note: Should be inclusive of Transportation Charges) 
Terms and Conditions: 

1. Eligibility: The bidder must be a registered firm/supplier dealing in Books with 
at least 5 years of experience. 

2. Tender Submission Deadline: The last date to submit the sealed tender is 

17/09/2025 before 8 AM. 
3. Quotation Format: Quotation must include edition and other book individual 

book detials. Rates must be quoted item-wise including GST, transportation, 

and other applicable charges. The rates should be valid for a period of 3 months 

from the date of opening. 

4. Envelope Marking: The envelope must be sealed and super-scribed with 
"Tender for Supply of Library Books– [Year]". 

5. Submission Address: Only online quotations are accepted at 
davbsl9e@gmail.com 

6. Opening of Tenders: Tenders will be opened on 17/09/2025 at 10 A.M. in the 
presence of the tender committee and the participating vendors, if present. 

7. Delivery Timeline: The selected vendor must deliver the approved items 
within 07 working days from the date of the Purchase Order. 

8. Quality Assurance: Items supplied must be of good quality and as per 

brand/standard approved. Substandard items will be rejected, and the vendor 

will be responsible for replacement at their own cost. 

9. Payment Terms: Payment will be made within 15 days after the complete 
delivery and verification of items. 

10. Right to Accept/Reject: The management reserves the right to accept or reject 
any or all tenders without assigning any reason. 



11. Disputes: Any disputes arising out of this tender will be subject to 
Bokaro jurisdiction only. 

 

Contact for Clarifications: 

For any queries, please contact: 
[ZAKIR ANSARI] 
[OFFICE STAFF] 
[davbsl9e@gmail.com] 

 
 
 

Sd/- 
Dr. Sunil Kumar 
Principal 
DAV IPS Sector 9E 
Bokaro 

 

 



Sl.No. ITEMS Class Publishser QTY

1 NCERT - Biology XI NCERT 2
2 Truemen’s Elementary Biology - Vol I XI Truemen’s 2
3 Pradeep’s A Text Book of Biology XI Pradeep’s 2
4 Modern ABC Plus of Biology XI Modern 1
5 All in One Biology – Arihant XI Arihant 2
6 Work Book Biology – Arihant XI Arihant 2
7 Lab Manual – Arihant XI Arihant 2
8 NCERT - Biology XII NCERT 2
9 Truemen’s Elementary Biology - Vol II XII Truemen’s 2

10 Pradeep’s A Text Book of Biology XII Pradeep’s 2
11 Modern ABC Plus of Biology XII Modern 1
12 All in One Biology – Arihant XII Arihant 2
13 Work Book Biology – Arihant XII Arihant 2
14 Lab Manual – Arihant XII Arihant 2
15 NCERT Fingertips XI–XII MTG 4

1 VOL I  & Vol-II (XI / XII) XI/XII PRADEEP 2
4 SUPER SIMPLIFIED CHEMISTRY IX DINESH 10
5 SUPER SIMPLIFIED CHEMISTRY X DINESH 10
6 CHEMISTRY FOR CLASS X IX V.K.Pub 10
7 CHEMISTRY FOR CLASS IX x V.K.Pub 10

1 Mathematics textbook XI NCERT 5
2 Mathematics Exemplar problem XI NCERT 5
4 Mathematics VOL I/  VOL-II XI R. D. Sharma 1
6 Senior secondary school mathematics XI R. S. Aggarwal 1
7 A textbook of mathematics XI K. C SINHA 1
8 Mathematics VOL I MCQ XI R. D. Sharma 1
9 Mathematics VOL II MCQ XI R. D. Sharma 1

11 Applied Mathematics XI M.L.Agarwal 1
Appled Mathematics XII M.L.Agarwal 1

14 Mathematics part 1- textbook XII NCERT 5
15 Mathematics part 2- textbook XII NCERT 5
16 Mathematics Exemplar problem XII NCERT 5
18 A textbook of mathematics VOL I XII K. C SINHA 1
19 A textbook of mathematics VOL II XII K. C SINHA 1
20 Mathematics VOL I/VOL-II/VOL-III XII R. D. Sharma 1
24 Senior secondary school mathematics XII R. S. Aggarwal 1
26 Applied Mathematics XII M. L. Aggarwal 1
32 Applied mathematics WITH MCQ XII R. D. Sharma 1
33 XI/XII 1

BIOLOGY

CHEMISTRY

MATHEMATICS

Ubd 1960 errorless mathematics for
Jee main & advanced new addition



34 Engineering entrance objective book VOL I Amit M Agarwal 1
35 Engineering entrance objective book VOL II Amit M Agarwal 1
36 Jee main & advanced vector and 3D geometry Amit M Agarwal 1
37 Jee main & advanced Integral Calculus Amit M Agarwal 1
38 Play with graphs Amit M Agarwal 1
39 MCA Entrance book Amit M Agarwal 1
40 34. Advanced problem in mathematics for Jee Balaji Pub 1
41

42 Advanced problems in Algebra for jee Vikas Gupta 1
43 Arihant 1

Publication
44 Textbook mathematics IX NCERT 5

Sl.No. ITEMS Class Publishser QTY

46 Mathematics Exemplar problem IX NCERT 2
47 Senior secondary school mathematics IX R. S. Aggarwal 1
48 Mathematics IX R. D. Sharma
49 Textbook mathematics X NCERT 2
51 Mathematics Exemplar problem X NCERT 2
53 Senior secondary school mathematics X R. S. Aggarwal 1
54 Mathematics X R. D. Sharma 1
55 Mathematics X s.chand 1
56 Quantative aptitude s.chand 1
57 Logical reasoning dr. R. S. Aggarwal 1
58 Arihant 1

Publication
59 CBSE Question Bank Math standard X Oswal 2

20 years chapter wise complete JEE MAIN
& ADVANCED

A new approach to reasoning verbal &
Non- verbal

Advanced problems in coordinate geometry
for jee (main & advanced)

Vikas Gupta 1



1 EDU CART (ONE SHOT) English Lang. & Lit-IX AGRAWAL EDUCART 1
2 EDU CART (ONE SHOT) English Lang. & Lit-X AGRAWAL EDUCART 1
3 CBSE QUESTION BANK English Lang. & Lit-IX AGRAWAL EDUCART 1
4 CBSE QUESTION BANk English Lang. & Lit-X AGRAWAL EDUCART 1
5 All in one eng language and literature IX ARIHANT PRAKASHAN 1
6 All in one eng language and literature X ARIHANT PRAKASHAN 1
7 All in one english core-XII ARIHANT PRAKASHAN 1
8 golden english IX NEW AGE INT. 1
9 golden english X NEW AGE INT. 1

10 all in one eng communicative X ARIHANT PRAKASHAN 1
11 full marks eng communicative-X FULL MARKS 1
12 S.H.A.R.P. insight eng lit. and eng exercise-IX VK GLOBEL PUB 2
13 S.H.A.R.P. insight eng lit. and eng exercise-X VK GLOBEL PUB 2
14 100 percent english lang. & Lit.-X MTG 2
15 100 percent english lang. & Lit.-IX MTG 2
16 english grammer and composition ARIHANT PRAKASHAN 3
18 Pride and Prejudice Jane Austen 1
19 Jane Eyre Charlotte Brontë 1
20 Wuthering Heights Emily Brontë 1
21 Great Expectations Charles Dickens 1
22 The Picture of Dorian Gray Oscar Wilde 1
23 The Adventures of Huckleberry Finn Mark Twain 1
24 The Kite Runner Khaled Hosseini 1
25 Life of Pi Yann Martel 1
26 The Book Thief Markus Zusak 1
27 The Fault in Our Stars John Green 1
28 The Midnight Library Matt Haig 1
29 The Night Circus Erin Morgenstern 1
30 Normal People Sally Rooney 1
31 The Guide R.K. Narayan 1
32 Train to Pakistan Khushwant Singh 1
33 The White Tiger Aravind Adiga 1
34 Interpreter of Maladies Jhumpa Lahiri 1
35 Palace of Illusions Chitra Banerjee 1
36 God of Small Things Arundhati Roy 1
37 Brave New World Aldous Huxley 1
38 The Chronicles of Narnia C.S. Lewis 1
39 High School English Grammar and Composition Wren & Martin 1
40 Practical English Usage Michael Swan 1
41 History of English Literature Edward Albert 1
42 Objective General English S.P. Bakshi 1

Sl.No. ITEMS Class Publishser QTY

ENGLISH



43 The Story of My Experiments with Truth Mahatma Gandhi 1
44 Wings of Fire A. P. J. Abdul Kalam 1
45 Five Point Someone Chetan Bhagat 1
46 Revolution 2020 Chetan Bhagat 1
47 Half Girlfriend Chetan Bhagat 1
48 One Indian Girl Chetan Bhagat 1
49 Making India Awesome Chetan Bhagat 1
50 Dollar Bahu Sudha Murthy 1



1 IX Dr. VIPAN ARORA 2
2 XI 2
3 IX SUMITA ARORA 2
4 X SUMITA ARORA 2
5 XI SUMITA ARORA 1
6 XII SUMITA ARORA 1
7 1
8 1
9 1

10 1
11 Uddan 5

12 Dr. Manish Rannjan 5

14 Bipan Chandra 1
15 Satish Chandra 1
16 Ramachandra Guha 1
17 Bipan Chandra 1
18 Nitin Singhania 1
19 RS Sharma 1
1 Ůेमचंद 5

2 Ůेमचंद 5

3 Ůेमचंद 5

4 Ůेमचंद 5

5 Ůेमचंद 5

6 Ůेमचंद 5

7 Ůेमचंद 5

8 Ůेमचंद 5

9 Ůेमचंद 5

10 Ůेमचंद 5

11 Ůेमचंद 5

12 Ůेमचंद 5

13 -रामचंū शुƑ 5

17 -डॉ०नगŐū 5

19 जयशंकर Ůसाद 5

20 सूयमकांत ितपाठी तनराला 5

24 जयशंकर Ůसाद 5

25 जयशंकर Ůसाद 5

26 सूयमकांत ितपाठी तनराला 5

27 भारतŐदु हररʮंū 5

28 भारतŐदु हररʮंū 5

30 सूयमकांत ितपाठी तनराला 5

31 रामधारी तसंह तदनकर 5

32 मैितलीशरण गुɑ 5

33 मैितलीशरण गुɑ 5

COMPUTER SCIENCE
IT-402
IT-403
AI-417
AI-417
COMPUTER SC. WITH PYTHON
COMPUTER SC. WITH PYTHON
Oxford Student Atlas (Hindi)
Map Skill Workbook Social Science Class 9
Oxford Junior Student Atlas | 5th Edition
Oxford School Atlas
Udaan Jharkhand Sar Sangrah
Jharkhand GK: General Knowledge - 2025

India's Struggle For Independence
History Of Medieval India
India After Gandhi
History Of Modern India
Indian Art and Culture
India’s Ancient Past
बूढ़ी काकी
कफन
ठाकुर का कुआं
शतरंज के İखलाड़ी
पूस की रात
ईदगाह
सȜतत
बड़े घर की बेटी
पंच परमेʷर
गोदान
तनममला
गबन
तहंदी सातहȑ का इततहास
तहंदी सातहȑ का इततहास
कामायनी
पररमल
आँसू
Ŭुवˢातमनी
राम की शİख पूजा
भारत-दुदमशा
अंधेर नगरी
कुकुरमुȅा
उवमशी
साकेत
भारत-भारती



34 मैितलीशरण गुɑ 5

Sl.No. Class Publishser QTY

35 अयोȯातसंह उपाȯाय 5

36 रामधारी तसंह तदनकर 5

50 s. k. mangal 5

51 डॉ०डेजी कुमारी(लुसŐट) 5

52 7

53 7

54 7

55 7

56 7

57 7

58 7

59 7

61 डॉ०वासुदेव नंदन Ůसाद 5

63 डॉ०अरतवंद कुमार (लुसŐट) 5

66 भोलानाि◌ ततवारी 5

67 5

68 5

69 5

70 5

76 5

पंचवटी

ITEMS

तŮयŮवास
रİखįरी
तशƗा मनोतवǒान
बाल तवकास एवं तशƗाशा˓
तƗततज भाग 1
तƗततज भाग 2
कृततका भाग 1
कृततका भाग 2
आरोह भाग 1
आरोह भाग 2
तवतान भाग 1
तवतान भाग 2
आधुतनक तहंदी ʩाकरण और रचना

तेनालीराम की िकाएं
ŵीमदभागवत गीता

सɼूणम तहंदी ʩाकरण और रचना
भाषा तवǒान
अकबर और बीरबल की कहातनयां
तवŢम बेताल
पंचतंि◌ की कहातनयां




